## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/04/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Palau Acquisition Corporation	12/04/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-Sierra US, Inc.	
Street Address:	3975 Freedom Circle, Suite 300	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

501073768

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6463498
Patent Number:	6425034
Patent Number:	6791989
Patent Number:	6578096
Patent Number:	7079575
Patent Number:	7043569
Patent Number:	7016996
Patent Number:	7054330
Patent Number:	7150021
Patent Number:	7237016
Patent Number:	7184411
Patent Number:	7231444
Patent Number:	7209478

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (604)415-4042

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-239-8296

Email: scott\_plamondon@pmc-sierra.com

Correspondent Name: PMC-Sierra US, Inc., Legal Department

Address Line 1: 3975 Freedom Circle, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INT'L REORG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott M. Plamondon

Total Attachments: 3

source=Palau Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Palau Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Palau Certificate of Merger#page3.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PALAU ACQUISITION CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PMC-SIERRA US, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"PMC-SIERRA US, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:37

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3094341 8100M

091071779

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7679100

DATE: 12-04-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:36 PM 12/04/2009 FILED 05:37 PM 12/04/2009 SRV 091071779 - 3094341 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

# PALAU ACQUISITION CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO

#### PMC-SIERRA US, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

December 4, 2009

PMC-Sierra US, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

("Palau")

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation or formation and the state of domicile of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Incorporation/Formation
(a) PMC-Sierra US, Inc. ("PMC- Sierra US")	Delaware
(b) Palau Acquisition Corporation	Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of PMC-Sierra US and Palau (together, the "Constituent Entities") in accordance with Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That Palau shall be merged with and into PMC-Sierra US, with PMC-Sierra US being the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the merger, and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be PMC-Sierra US, Inc.

**FOURTH:** That the Certificate of Incorporation of PMC-Sierra US at the effective time of the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: That the merger is to become effective as of the date and time of the filing of this certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 3975 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

**SEVENTH:** That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, and without cost, to any stockholder or member of a Constituent Entity.

1

SPODMS/6588480.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized representative as of the date first written above.

PMC-SIERRA US, INC.

Name: Alinka Flaminia

Title: Secretary

[Signature page for Certifleate of Merger]

2

SFODMS/6588480.5

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023832 FRAME: 0748